Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

FuLcHER, Phyllis May ...
Squires, Richard Ernest
CUMBERLAND, George ...

RoGers, George Thomas

KeATES, May
CARTWRIGHT, Violet Jane

Crawrorp, Dorothy

Gavrrop, Wilfred John ...

WatsoN, Elsie May

OnsLow-CoLe, Michael

LAwRY, Sussex Maunder

HarvEy, George
William Chnstophet

Lewis, Winifred Emily

.|St. Audry’s Hospital,

Rauceby Hospital, Sleaford, Lincs, Spinster.
25th July 1985.

18 St. Andrews Road, Fremington, Devon,
Farmer (Retired). 12th January 1986.

Lolv§6§3en.tham, North Yorkshire. 16th April
339 Uttoxeter Road, Blythe Bridge, Stoke-on-

'gggt, Coal Miner (Retired). 2nd February

. 156 Ashbourne Road, Cheadle, Stoke-on-Trent,

Housewife. 14th February 1986

63 Alumwell Road, Pleck, Walsall, West
Midlands, Widow. 15th January 1985.

Melton, Woodbridge,
Suffolk, formerly 3 Quecnsway, Great Cor-
nard, Sudb ury, Suffolk, and Pathside Private
Hotel 20 Pinecliffe Avenue, Southbourne,
Bousmemouth Hampshire, Widow. 16th July
198

145 Eastfield Road, Eastmey, Portsmouth,
Hampshire, Widower. 11th September 1984.

. 117 Wellesley Court, Popes Avenue, Strawberry

Hill, ’I‘vvlckenha.m, Middlesex, Widow of
lllgoévgl;and Leonard Watson. 27th January

48 King Street, Twickenham, Middlesex, and
23 Cavendish Road, Boumemoutth Dorset,
Antéquana.n Horologlst 10th February
1986.

1 Gower Lodge, Gower Road, Weybridge,
Surrey KT13 OET, Company Director (Re-
tired). 9th November 1985,

531 Dereham Road, Norwich, Haulier.
September 1985.

62 Ferntower Road, London NS5 2JH, Spin-
ster. Sth Februa.ry 1986.

3rd

Bu;ll(n}e M)ellows, 45-51 Priestgate, Peterborough PE1 1LB. (Andrew Thomas
cher.

Seldon, Ward & Nuttall,
Pett.)

Milne, Moser & Sons, 100a Highgate, Kendal, Cumbria, Solicitors ...

18 The Quay, Bideford, Devon. (Rodpey Albert

Eric Whitehead & Co., 14 Chapel Street, Cheadle, Stoke-on-Trent, Solicitors.

(Marion Jane Bettany)

Eric Whitehead & Co., 14 Chapel Street, Cheadle, Stoke-on-Tremt, Solicitors.
(Nicolas John and James Anthony Murphy.)

Derek W. Wassall & Co., 28 Bridge Street, Walsall, Solicitors.
Wassall.)

Hunt & Hunt, Lambourne House, 7 Western Road, Romford, Essex RM1 3LT,
Solicitors. (John Edward Francis Hunt and John Fahy.)

(Derek William

Maples Teesdale, 21 Lincoln’s Inn Fields, London WC2A 3DU, Solicitors
(Ref. JTM/HAW). (Sidney Frank Gallop.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 29-31 Kingston Road, Staines, Middlesex
TWI18 4LH.

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 29-31 Kingston Road, Staines, Middlesex
TwW18 4LH.

Russell-Cooke Potter & Chapman, 11 Old Square, Lincoln’s Inn, London WC2A
:Ii_ITS. kin(glosalind Mary Lawry, John Maunder Lawry and Peter John Michael
oskin.

Crotch, Brenner & Dunkley, 54-56 Prince of Wales Road, Norwich NR1 1LP,
Solicitors (Ref. LD).

Parlett Kent & Co., 27 Craven Street, Charing Cross, London WC2N 5NX,
Solic)itom. (The Royal Bank of Scotfland plc, Trustee and Investment Divi-
sion.

30th April 1986
1st May 1986
29th April 1986

29th April 1986

29th April 1986
29th April 1986

2nd May 1986

30th April 1986

30th April 1986

30th April 1986

30th April 1986

3rd May 1986

2nd May 1986

(886)
(385)
(884)

(883)

(882)
(881)

(949)
(948)
(947)
(946)

(945)

(951)

(950)

910¢

9861 Xuvnyued HIYZ ‘GLIFZVD) NOANOT FH],



