Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
Fulcher, Phyllis May	Rauceby Hospital, Sleaford, Lincs, Spinster. 25th July 1985.	Buckle Mellows, 45-51 Priestgate, Peterborough PE1 1LB. (Andrew Thomas Fulcher.)	30th April 1986	(886)
SQUIRES, Richard Ernest	18 St. Andrews Road, Fremington, Devon, Farmer (Retired). 12th January 1986.	Seldon, Ward & Nuttall, 18 The Quay, Bideford, Devon. (Rodney Albert Pett.)	1st May 1986	(885)
CUMBERLAND, George	Low Bentham, North Yorkshire. 16th April 1868.	Milne, Moser & Sons, 100A Highgate, Kendal, Cumbria, Solicitors	29th April 1986	(884)
Rogers, George Thomas	339 Uttoxeter Road, Blythe Bridge, Stoke-on- Trent, Coal Miner (Retired). 2nd February 1986.	Eric Whitehead & Co., 14 Chapel Street, Cheadle, Stoke-on-Trent, Solicitors. (Marion Jane Bettany.)	29th April 1986	(883)
Кватев, Мау	56 Ashbourne Road, Cheadle, Stoke-on-Trent, Housewife. 14th February 1986.	Eric Whitehead & Co., 14 Chapel Street, Cheadle, Stoke-on-Trent, Solicitors. (Nicolas John and James Anthony Murphy.)	29th April 1986	(882)
CARTWRIGHT, Violet Jane	63 Alumwell Road, Pleck, Walsall, West Midlands, Widow. 15th January 1985.	Derek W. Wassall & Co., 28 Bridge Street, Walsall, Solicitors. (Derek William Wassall.)	29th April 1986	(881)
Crawford, Dorothy	St. Audry's Hospital, Melton, Woodbridge, Suffolk, formerly 3 Queensway, Great Cor- nard, Sudbury, Suffolk, and Pathside Private Hotel, 20 Pinecliffe Avenue, Southbourne, Bournemouth, Hampshire, Widow. 16th July 1985.	Hunt & Hunt, Lambourne House, 7 Western Road, Romford, Essex RM1 3LT, Solicitors. (John Edward Francis Hunt and John Fahy.)	2nd May 1986	(949)
GALLOP, Wilfred John	145 Eastfield Road, Eastney, Portsmouth, Hampshire, Widower. 11th September 1984.	Maples Teesdale, 21 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London WC2A 3DU, Solicitors (Ref. JTM/HAW). (Sidney Frank Gallop.)	30th April 1986	(948)
Watson, Elsie May	17 Wellesley Court, Popes Avenue, Strawberry Hill, Twickenham, Middlesex, Widow of Rowland Leonard Watson. 27th January 1986.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 29-31 Kingston Road, Staines, Middlesex TW18 4LH.	30th April 1986	(947)
Onslow-Cole, Michael	48 King Street, Twickenham, Middlesex, and 23 Cavendish Road, Bournemouth, Dorset, Antiquarian Horologist. 10th February 1986.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 29-31 Kingston Road, Staines, Middlesex TW18 4LH.	30th April 1986	(946)
LAWRY, Sussex Maunder	<ol> <li>Gower Lodge, Gower Road, Weybridge, Surrey KT13 0ET, Company Director (Retired). 9th November 1985.</li> </ol>	Russell-Cooke Potter & Chapman, 11 Old Square, Lincoln's Inn, London WC2A 3TS. (Rosalind Mary Lawry, John Maunder Lawry and Peter John Michael Hoskin.)	30th April 1986	(945)
Harvey, George William Christopher.	531 Dereham Road, Norwich, Haulier. 3rd September 1985.	Crotch, Brenner & Dunkley, 54-56 Prince of Wales Road, Norwich NR1 1LP, Solicitors (Ref. LD).	3rd May 1986	(951)
Ewis, Winifred Emily	62 Ferntower Road, London N5 2JH, Spin- ster. 5th February 1986.	Parlett Kent & Co., 27 Craven Street, Charing Cross, London WC2N 5NX, Solicitors. (The Royal Bank of Scotland plc, Trustee and Investment Division.)	2nd May 1986	(950)